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Today you will learn:

1. The benefits for Servicers using our FEMA widget
2. Available features

3. Integrations with STRATEGY Disaster Resolution tools



@ What is the FEMA widget?

@ Benefits for Servicers

Our agenda.

@ Features

@ “Should | be using the FEMA widget?”




FEMA Widget

* Real Time Feed from FEMA.gov
* Disaster Types, Dates, Locations
* Sortable/Exportable

* Joins via County to Strategy properties
* Drill down to view affected properties & loan/insurance information



Benefits

* Real Time Loss Information
* Proactive Borrower Outreach
* Strategy Workflow Integration

* Insurance Compliance Integration



FEMA Disaster Widget

FEMA Disaster Report &

Fire

Severe Storm(s)
Severe Storm(s)
Severe Storm(s)
Severe Storm(s)
Severe Storml(s)
Severe Storm(s)
Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storml(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Severe Storm(s)

Tornado

Tornado

VEYO WEST FIRE

ROAD 11 FIRE

SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE
WINDS, AND TORNADOES
SEVERE STORMS AND STRAIGHT-
LINE WINDS

SEVERE STORMS AND STRAIGHT-
LINE WINDS

Declare Date

2020-07-13
2020-07-12
2020-07-10
2020-07-10
2020-07-10
2020-07-10
2020-07-10
2020-07-10
2020-07-10
2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

2020-07-10

County

WASHINGTON
DOUGLAS
WALKER
MARSHALL
JACKSON
ETOWAH
DEKALB
CULLMAN
BLOUNT
TALLAPOOSA

PIKE

HENRY

DALE

CRENSHAW

COVINGTON

COOSA

COFFEE

CHILTON

BARBOUR

QUACHITA

LINCOLN

Incident Begin

2020-07-13
2020-07-11
2020-04-12
2020-04-12
2020-04-12
2020-04-12
2020-04-12
2020-04-12
2020-04-12
2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-12

2020-04-12

Incident End

2020-04-13

2020-04-13

2020-04-13

2020-04-13

2020-04-13

2020-04-13

2020-04-13

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-19

2020-04-12

2020-04-12

Hazmat Mitigation

idual Assistance

Indiv/Household
Assistance

Public Assistance

Properties Affected

189,683.64




FEMA Disaster Widget (cont.)

« SEVERE STORMS, STRAI... &

Loan Number uPB Property Address Property Name Management Company Contact Phone Number  Fax Number Insurance Type(s) Insurance Expi
50010036 99,879.46 One Mall Road, Troy AL 36079 Mall As: ed Living MFS Management Co Fred Stone 9784399000 0
50010002 89,804.18 One Mall Road, Troy AL 36079 Mall Assisted Living MFS Management Co Fred Stone 9784399000 1]




Integrations — Disaster Resolution Tools

* Process Manager
* Start Process for one or more affected properties

* Letter Writing
* Send Borrowers customized letters — “Request of Property Damage”

* Insurance Compliance
* View active Coverages across one of more affected Properties
* Holistic view of disaster impact



Let‘s see it in action



“Should | be using the FEMA widget?”

) | service properties in areas prone to natural disasters, such as flooding, hurricanes,
etc.

) Planning to implement Release 20
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Next Steps

This presentation is available at www.mccrackenfs.com in the SUPPORT CENTER under
WEBINAR PRESENTATIONS

If you are interested in implementing the FEMA Widget please reach out to the
McCracken Support Center at:

SupportCenter@McCrackenFS.com
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Thank you for attending our webinar. Don’t forget to:

Share the webinar Attend our Contact McCracken if

recording with monthly webinars. you’d like to learn more.
your colleagues.
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