

**WEBINAR SERIES** 

How to use the FEMA Widget

## Meet the team.



Anthony Villa
Moderator
Director of
Marketing & Sales



Nick McCracken Lead Developer

## Today you will learn:

- 1. The benefits for Servicers using our FEMA widget
- 2. Available features
- 3. Integrations with STRATEGY Disaster Resolution tools



Our agenda.



Benefits for Servicers

Features

"Should I be using the FEMA widget?"

#### FEMA Widget

- Real Time Feed from FEMA.gov
  - Disaster Types, Dates, Locations
  - Sortable/Exportable
- Joins via County to Strategy properties
  - Drill down to view affected properties & loan/insurance information

#### **Benefits**

- Real Time Loss Information
- Proactive Borrower Outreach
- Strategy Workflow Integration
- Insurance Compliance Integration

## **FEMA Disaster Widget**

FEMA Disaste	er Report 📥											
Incident Type	Title	Declare Date	State	County	Incident Begin	Incident End	Hazmat Mitigation	Individual Assistance	Indiv/Household Assistance	Public Assistance	Properties Affected	Loan Exposure
Fire	VEYO WEST FIRE	2020-07-13	UT	WASHINGTON	2020-07-13		Yes	No	No	Yes		i
Fire	ROAD 11 FIRE	2020-07-12	WA	DOUGLAS	2020-07-11		Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	WALKER	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	MARSHALL	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	JACKSON	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	ETOWAH	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	DEKALB	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	CULLMAN	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE THUNDERSTORMS	2020-07-10	AL	BLOUNT	2020-04-12	2020-04-13	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	TALLAPOOSA	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	PIKE	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes	2	189,683.64
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	HENRY	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	DALE	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	CRENSHAW	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	COVINGTON	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	COOSA	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	COFFEE	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	CHILTON	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL	BARBOUR	2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Severe Storm(s)	SEVERE STORMS, STRAIGHT-LINE WINDS, AND TORNADOES	2020-07-10	AL		2020-04-19	2020-04-19	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Tornado	SEVERE STORMS AND STRAIGHT- LINE WINDS	2020-07-10	AR	OUACHITA	2020-04-12	2020-04-12	Yes	No	No	Yes		
Tornado	SEVERE STORMS AND STRAIGHT- LINE WINDS	2020-07-10	AR	LINCOLN	2020-04-12	2020-04-12	Yes	No	No	Yes		

## FEMA Disaster Widget (cont.)

	SEVERE STORMS, STRAI 📥									
	Loan Number	UPB	Property Address	Property Name	Management Company	Contact	Phone Number	Fax Number	Insurance Type(s)	Insurance Expiration(s)
	50010036	99,879.46	One Mall Road, Troy AL 36079	Mall Assisted Living	MFS Management Co	Fred Stone	9784399000	0		
	50010002	89,804.18	One Mall Road, Troy AL 36079	Mall Assisted Living	MFS Management Co	Fred Stone	9784399000	0		

#### Integrations – Disaster Resolution Tools

- Process Manager
  - Start Process for one or more affected properties
- Letter Writing
  - Send Borrowers customized letters "Request of Property Damage"
- Insurance Compliance
  - View active Coverages across one of more affected Properties
  - Holistic view of disaster impact



### "Should I be using the FEMA widget?"

- ☐ I service properties in areas prone to natural disasters, such as flooding, hurricanes, etc.
- Planning to implement Release 20

#### **Next Steps**

- This presentation is available at <u>www.mccrackenfs.com</u> in the SUPPORT CENTER under WEBINAR PRESENTATIONS
- If you are interested in implementing the **FEMA Widget** please reach out to the McCracken Support Center at:

SupportCenter@McCrackenFS.com



Thank you for attending our webinar. Don't forget to:



Share the webinar recording with your colleagues.



Attend our monthly webinars.



Contact McCracken if you'd like to learn more.

# McCRACKEN